GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2383
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10™ DECEMBER, 2024
CREATION OF AGRICULTURE COUNCIL

2383. Shri S Jagathratchakan:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Qﬂﬁ 3R fHM ST
Tt be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to create an Agriculture Council similar to the GST Council to engage with diverse farm sectors and States for nationwide reforms;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps that are proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

P 3R fHUT Heamur T TR (SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a) : No Sir, there is no such proposals as on date.

(b) & (c ) : Does not arise.
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